HB0249/264166/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 249

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "– Repeal of Sunset Provision"; in line 4, after the first "of" insert "providing that certain retiree organizations may make a certain number of requests during a certain period of time to the Board of Trustees of the State Retirement and Pension System for certain retiree information that is necessary for certain direct mailings by the retiree organizations;"; in line 6, after "System;" insert "defining a certain term; providing for the effective date of this Act;"; and in line 8, strike "without" and substitute "with"; in line 10, strike "and 21–504(c)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with "the" in line 20 down through "Association" in line 21 and substitute "AN ORGANIZATION IN WHICH STATE RETIREES PARTICIPATE AND THAT HAS AS ONE OF ITS PRIMARY PURPOSES, REPRESENTING OR PROVIDING SERVICES TO STATE RETIREES.

(B) THIS SECTION APPLIES TO ANY RETIREE ORGANIZATION THAT HAS THE LEGAL AUTHORITY TO PROVIDE SERVICES TO RETIREES OF THE SEVERAL SYSTEMS.";

and in line 22, strike "(b)" and substitute "(C)".

On page 2, in lines 14, 18, 27, and 29, strike "(c)", "(d)", "(e)", and "(f)", respectively, and substitute, "(D)", "(E)", "(F)", and "(G)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 34 on page 2 through line 6 on page 3, inclusive.

(Over)

HB0249/264166/1 APP Amendments to HB 249 Page 2 of 2

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 13, strike "June 1, 2011" and substitute "July 1, 2012".